TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axcan Pharma Inc.		06/29/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurium Pharma Inc.	
Street Address:	7577 Keele St., Suite 102	
City:	Concord (Ontario)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4K 4X3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76576317	LANSOYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)561-2587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 910 2866 Email: cjney@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Carol J. Ney c/o Ney Trademark Group LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 43231

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45243

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Carol J. Ney c/o Ney Trademark Group LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 43231

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45243

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol J. Ney c/o Ney Trademark Group LLC

Total Attachments: 3

900009992

REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK

source=1axcanassignment003#page1.tif source=2axcanassignment004#page1.tif source=3axcanassignment002#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0031

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 29th day of June, 2004, is made:

BETWEEN:

AXCAN PHARMA INC., a corporation duly constituted under the Canada Business Corporations Act ("CBCA") having its principal place of business at 597 Laurier Blvd., Mont Saint-Hilaire (Quebec) J3H 6C4

("Assignor")

AND:

AURIUM PHARMA INC., a corporation duly constituted under the Ontario Business Corporations Act, having its principal place of business at 7577 Keele St., Suite 102, Concord (Ontario), L4K 4X3

("Assignee")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark "LANSOYL" in the countries listed in Schedule A (the "Trade-marks") and the registration listed therein together with the related goodwill of the Trade-marks and along with the right to recover from third parties damages for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the registration listed in Schedule A together with the related goodwill of the Trade-marks and along with the right to recover from third parties damages for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the registration listed in Schedule A together with the related goodwill of the Trade-marks and along with the right to recover from third parties damages for past infringements thereof and Assignee hereby accepts such sale, transfer and assignment of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the registration listed in Schedule A together with the related goodwill of the Trade-marks and along with the right to recover from third parties damages for past infringements thereof;

Each of the Assignor and Assignee agree to execute such documents and do such acts as may be necessary to carry out and give effect to this sale, transfer and assignment.

(the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0032

SiGNE	TO THE 29th DAY OF 50	ne	, 2004.		
		AS:	SIGNOR:		
		AXCAN PHARMA INC.			
Witnes	Name: ALEX BERUBE	Ву:	Richard Tarte Vice-President, Corporate Development and General Counsel		
Witness	Name:	Ву:	Jean Vézina Chief Financial Officer		
SIGNED	THE 29 th DAY OF TU	ASSI	, 2004. GNEE:		
		AURI	UM PHARMA INC.		
Witness:	Name: ALEX BERUBE	Ву:	Roman Forys President		
Witness:	Alex BERUBE	By: S	Jacques Cousineau Secretary		

Schedule A TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark No.	Application No.	Expiry Date
Canada	TMDA53499	155896	27-11-2016
United States		76576317	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 07/08/2004